MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KOTA

(NIT NO. 25/2019-20) ('G' Schedule) (Copy No. 02)					
Name of Work		गढ पैलेस से कैथूनीप	गेल थाने तक सी. सी.	सड़क कार्य।	
Estimated Cost	:	Rs. 74.36 Laces	Earnest Money	: 37180/- (0.50%)	
				148720/- (2%)	
Tender Cost	:	3500/-	Completion Period	: 4 Month	
Processing Fees	:	1000/-			
Date of Sale of Tender	:	10-12-2019 to 24-12	2-2019		
Date of Receipt Tender	:	26-12-2019 (Upto 4.	.00 PM)		
Date of Opening Tender	:	26-12-2019 (5.00 PM	/I) (Envelop – A)		
Date of Opening Tender	:	rduhdh fcM ijh{k.	k di i"pkr		
Issued To:					
C.R.No		Date	ed		

<u> PART – "A"</u>

			RUIDP SOF	R 2017
S.NO	Particulars	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling of flexible pavements and disposal of dismantled materials up to a lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer. Bituminous courses	357.97 Cum	296.00 P.cum	105959.12
2	Dismantling of flexible pavements and disposal of dismantled materials up to a lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer. Granular courses	1073.92 Cum	206.00 P.cum	221227.52
3	Providing and laying lean cement concrete 1:4:8 in Sub- base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1, aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 600-1, cement content not to be less than 150 kg/ cum, optimum moisture content to be determined during trial length construction, concrete strength not to be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in concrete mixer, laid manualy, compacted with surface vibrator, finishing and curing complete as per clause 601, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.	439.17 Cum	2300.00 P.cum	1010091.00
4	Providing and laying un-reinforced, dowel jointed, plain cement concrete mix With Concrete Mixer & vibrator pavement over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement , coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed as per approved mix design, laid, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of contraction, expansion, construction and longitudinal joints, joint filler, separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip, dmixtures (if required) as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades complete as per drawing and as per clause 602, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of PCC M- 30	1073.92 Cum	5060.00 P.cum	5434035.20
5	Providing and fixing 3 layer PP-R (Poly propylene Random copolymer) pipes SDR 7.4 U V stabilized & anti - microbial fusion welded, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all PP - R plain & brass threaded polypropylene random fittings i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This	450.00 Mtr	164.00 Mtr.	73800.00

	Engineer incharge. The rates to be inclusive of all lead & Lifts etc. complete as per specifications. Tensile splitting strength, abrasion and braking load etc. as per BS 6717:2001, Grey cement. 80mm	812.00	578.00	
	fully computerized automatic batching plant of class A1/A2 as per BS 6717:2001. The CC interlocking paving blocks be laid on average 50mm. thick bed of coarse sand and the joint is to be filled with fine sand. Laying procedure on compacted sub-base as defined.Complete job is to be executed as per the instruction of			
7	Providing and fixing of precast concrete interlocking tiles of desired shape of M 30 grade manufactured from fully computerized automatic stationery hydraulic viebro pressed machine and			
6	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking : (lead up to 1 km) Earth	1145.51 Cum	106.00 P.cum	121424.06
	includes testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. PN - 16 Pipe, 20 mm OD			

Terms & Conditions:

Say Rs. 74.36 Lacs

- 1. Conditional tender shall not be accepted.
- 2. In case of any error in rates or nomenclature, the same shall be paid as per B.S.R. of RUIDP SOR 2017.
- 3. निविदा दर बी.एस.आर. से कम होने पर अन्तर राशि की बैंक गारन्टी / डी. डी. विभाग में टेण्डर स्वीकृत होने के 15 दिवस के अन्दर–अन्दर जमा कराना होगा, अन्यथा धरोहर राशि जब्त की जाकर निविदा निरस्त कर दी जावेगी।

I / We hereby agree to execute the work :

At the rate_____% above/below (in words)

At the rate_____% above/below (in Figures)

Signature of Contractor

Executive Engineer Municipal Corporation, Kota

<u>& i k : Ik&</u>

<u>%yVjgM½</u>

lgefr&i=

श्रीमान अधिशाषी अभियन्ता, नगर निगम कोटा।

fo"k ! "iuh fufo#k gr\$lgefr d l%%k e%

प्रसंगः निविदा क्रमांक.....

महोदय,

	विषयान्तर्गत निवेदन है कि मैं सत्यनिष्ठा पूर्वक अपनी निम्न सहमति प्रस्तुत करता हूँ :
1)	निविदा प्रपत्र पर मेरे स्वयं के हस्ताक्षर है।
2)	निविदा दर स्वयं मेरे द्वारा भरी गई है।
3)	मेरे द्वारा प्रस्तुत रजिस्ट्रेशन मेरा स्वयं का है एवम् पूर्णतया वैध है।
4)	कार्य मेरे द्वारा ही सम्पादित किया जायेगा एवं इसे Sublet नहीं किया जायेगा।
5)	किसी भी प्रकार की गलत जानकारी के लिये मैं स्वयं उत्तरदायी रहूँगा।

दिनांक :

%g(rk{kj l‰#d e lhy½